505162647 10/27/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5209414

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SETAREH TAHERI	06/08/2018
NICOLAS CERTAIN	05/11/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRBUS HELICOPTERS
Street Address:	AEROPORT INTERNATIONAL MARSEILLE-PROVENCE
City:	MARIGNANE, CEDEX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	13725

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15962258	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-358-4400

Email: mkatirtzidakis@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EUR0936PUSA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM G. ABBATT
SIGNATURE:	/William G. Abbatt/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=EUR0936PUSA_Assignment_and_Declaration#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047333 FRAME: 0215 505162647

*****		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Attorney Docl	ket Number	EUR0936PUSA	
ASSIC A	GNME PPLIC	NT AND DECL ATION USING	ARATION (37 AN APPLICA	C.F.R. 1.6 ATION DA	3) FOR UT LA SHEET	TLITY OR DESIGN (37 C.F.R. 1.76)	
Title of Inventi	A DEVICE FOR REGULATING A SETPOINT FOR A SPEED OF ROTATION ROTORCRAFT ROTOR, A ROTORCRAFT FITTED WITH SUCH A DEVICE, AN ASSOCIATED METHOD OF REGULATION				SPEED OF ROTATION OF A TH SUCH A DEVICE, AND AN		
As a below name		r, I hereby declare t					
This declaration i	s directed	to:					
0	The atta	ched application, or	•				
X	United States application or PCT international application number 15/962,258 filed on April 25, 2018 filed on insertion of the application filing date and number when they become known.)						
The above-identif	ied appli	cation was made or	authorized to be m	ade by me.			
I believe that I am	the origi	nal inventor or an o	original joint invent	or of a claime	d invention in	the application.	
I hereby state that	I have re	viewed and underst	and the contents o	f the above-ide	ntified specifi	cation, including the claims.	
I am aware of the patentability as de	e duty to	disclose to the U 7 C.F.R. § 1.56.	S. Patent and Tra	demark Office	all informati	on known to me to be material to	
set over to AIRBI having a place of as the ASSIGNEE and to the invention assigns or other leand all foreign conover to said ASSI applications, in an	US HELL business its succons and a gal representation in the said of the said of the said business in the said of the said business in	COPTERS, a corport Internations of the Acroport Internations of the Acroport Internation of the Acroport Internations of the International Int	pration organized a tional Marseille-Pr ther legal represent bove-identified ap- applications and to ne or names, or in- gns or other legal overies in all count	nd existing un- rovence, 13725 atives, my enti- plication inclu- receive Letter my name, at its representatives tries, including	der the laws of Marignane, Comercight, title a ding the right so Patent for sa sor their electional application all application and application application and application ap	viedged, I do hereby assign, sell and f the state or country of France, and Ledex, France hereinafter referred to and interest, domestic and foreign, in of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, id inventions and discoveries in any ion, and I hereby assign, sell and set priority, including any provisional as claiming benefit of the filing date ans.	
applications for L	etters Pa	tent of any and all	kinds and in any	and all count	ries and to be	xecute any and all papers, including erform any and all acts which said re thereto the rights herein assigned,	
And I hereby repre	esent and	warrant that I have	not granted any rig	ghts inconsiste	nt with the rigi	hts granted herein.	
I hereby acknowle imprisonment of n	edge that ot more t	any willful false s han five (5) years o	tatement made in or both.	this declaration	n is punishabl	e under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or	
LEGAL NAME O	F INVE	ITOR					
Inventor: Set	areh TAI	IERI		Date:	- internation	B LOSA	
Signature: Se	Danak.	TAKesi	,				
Inventor: Nic	olas CEI	CTAIN		Date:	May 1	1h, 2018	
Signature: Micolas Certain							
Page 1 of 1 Supple	emental S	heet with Additions	al Joint Inventors is	s attached if ne	cessary)		
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form							

PATENT REEL: 047333 FRAME: 0216